499,627 0 813,312 857,71 934,4 974,194latoT

To 6 months
or until

canceled

6 months to
1 year

Trade payables and other payables to
related parties

BIL ifil IMPAGINATO ING 07:BIL ifil IMPAGINATO IT PROVA 06  30-04-2008  17:54  Pagina 32

The effects of an increase or decrease of 50 basis points in interest rates would be the
following:

Price risk
IFIL S.p.A. is exposed to price risk originating from investments in the capital stock of
other  companies  held  for  trading  or  for  strategic  purposes;  such  investments  are
classified in the following categories:

investments accounted for at cost
available-for-sale investments
assets held for trading

Sensitivity analysis for price risks
Considering  price risk exposure  at  the balance sheet  date,  if  the prices of  securities,
classified as available-for-sale investments and assets held for trading are 5% higher or
lower, the reserve on available-for-sale assets recorded in equity would be € 78.2 million
higher  or  lower  and  the  amount  recognized  in  the  income  statement  would  be
€ 2.4 million higher or lower.

12/31/2007 12/31/2006

income balance income balance

€ in thousands statement sheet statement sheet

cash and cash equivalents/financing 821 (2,418)

hedging instruments 252 292

cash and cash equivalents/financing (821) 2,418

hedging instruments (225) (179)

+50 bsp

-50 bsp

SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF IFIL S.p.A.

AT DECEMBER 31, 2007 AND NOTES

33

BIL ifil IMPAGINATO ING 07:BIL ifil IMPAGINATO IT PROVA 06  30-04-2008  17:54  Pagina 33

SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF IFIL S.p.A.

AT DECEMBER 31, 2007 AND NOTES

34

34. Compensation to directors and statutory auditors
(Art. 78  of  Consob  Regulation  adopted  by  Resolution 11971  dated  May 14, 1999  and
subsequent amendments)
All amounts in the following table are expressed in thousands of Euro:

(a) The term of office expires in concurrence with the stockholders' meeting that will approve the financial statements for the